A.P.2662B, Sect. 2 (A.L.22. Mar. 39)
Chapter 2.1 GENERAL INFORMATION
LIST OF CONTENTS
Schenie
2.1.1 Introduction
2.1.2 Types of specification in common use
2.1.3 Sectional list of British Standards for aircraft
2.1.4 Ranges covered by D.T.D. specification numbers

Standards aircraft series to which they are
transferred as appropriate.
B.S. numbering system
7. General British Standards are identified
by the prefix B.S., followed by a serial
number, and year of issue, e.g. B.S.2915:1957.
The majority of requirements used for air-
RESTRICTED
craft items, however, are contained in the
sectional list of Standards entitled ‘‘Aircraft
Materials and Components”’ (Scheme 2.1.3).
Since aircraft subjects are more liable to
active amendment and are more numerous
than items in any other single field covered
by British Standards, a different numbering
system is used. The prefix B.S. is followed
by the issue number, then the letter or letters
indicating the aircraft list group to which
the item belongs and finally the serial
number within the group, e.g. B.S. 3 T 50.
In the case of the first issue of a Standard,
however, the issue number is omitted, e.g.
B.S. A 120. Scheme 2.1.3 shows the identi-
fication letters for the various groups.
D.T.D. Specifications
8. These specifications are issued by the
Ministry of Supply to cover new arisings
when, in general, it is known or anticipated
that more than one manufacturer or user
will be involved but the requirements are not
of sufficiently general application at the time
to justify the issue of British Standards.
The notable exception to this rule is D.T.D.
900, Proprietary Materials and Processes,
which is used to provide Ministry of Supply
approval firstly for items or processes not in
sufficient demand to justify the issue of an
individual specification and secondly for
cases in which the manufacturers refuse to
allow details of the basic specification to be
divulged. The “specification” in the D.T.D.
900 list thus consists only of a title; details
of the material or process are not published.
If subsequent demand for an item or process
in the first category increases, an individual
specification may be issued and the appro-
priate D.T.D.900/— series specification or
specifications will then be cancelled.
Subjects covered by D.T.D. Specifications for
airframes
9. The D.T.D.1000-1999 series contains
requirements for aircraft components but is
concerned with general matters, such as pro-
tective coverings and treatments for com-
ponents, not with detailed design as in the
cases of A.G.S. and A.S. items. All other
D.T.D. airframe specifications deal with
processes and materials. Scheme 2.1.4 shows
the groups into which the D.T.D. specifica-
tions are divided.
D.T.D. numbering and amendment system
10. Unlike the B.S. range, D.T.D. specifica-
tions do not have a group identification letter
preceding the serial number, but simply take